
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



PRIVATE 

AND 

SPECIAL ACTS 

OF 'l'HE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

pASSED TIl' THE 

SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE, 

JANUARY SESSION, 1837. 

PUlJLISHED AGREEABLY 1'0 THE RESOLVE OF JUNE ~8, 18:20. 

AUGUS'I'A: 

SMITH & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1837. 



GRANITE OOMPANY.-S'J'ILLWATER OANAL. 393 

AN ACT to incorporate the Gouldsborough Granite Company. 

Approved .March 17, 1837. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, 
in Legislatttre assembled, That Samuel Davis, William Corporato .. , 

Freeman and Samuel B. Davis, their associates, successors 
and assigns be and they hereby are created a corporation 
by the name of the Gouldsborough Granite Company- CorpOI"te nama. 

for the purpose of quarrying, manufacturing, vending and 
dealing in granite and other'8tone; and for the purpose 
of erecting wharves) workshops and other buildings neces-
sary for the operations of said Company, upon their own 
land situated in the town of Gouldsboro ugh in the County 
of Hancock-Provided, however, that no powers herein Proviso. 

granted shall extend so far as to affect the interest of the 
public 01' the rights of individuals.-And said company 
may have power to hold real and personal estate to an 
amount not, at anyone time, exceeding fifty thousand Capital Stock,-

$50,000. 
dollars, and shall have all the rights and privileges, and 
be subject to all the duties and requirements, expressed in 
the several Acts of this State, defining the powers and 
duties of manufacturing corporations. 

Cllaptel' 292. 

AN ACT to extend the time of building the Stillwatel' Canal. 

Approved March 17, 1837. 

Be it enacted by the Senate andlIouse of Rep1'eseritatives, 
in Legislature assembled, That the term of two years from 
the passage of this Act be, and the same is hereby allowed 
to the Stillwater Canal Corporation to build and complete 
the Stillwater Canal. 


